Township of Aberdeen

Report of Taxes Uncollectible

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:4-91.1, the collector shall submit to the governing body on or before

May 1t annually, a list of uncollectible taxes for cancellation.

The tax collector has identified the following taxes as uncollectible:
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Township of Aberdeen
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Township of Aberdeen
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Township of Aberdeen
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Township of Aberdeen
Township of Aberdeen
Township of Aberdeen

Township of Aberdeen

Township of Aberdeen
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Township of Aberdeen

Page/Line Block/Lot Type

263/5 120/7 2023 3+4 Q Tax
273/5 133/23 2023 3+4 Q Tax
277/5 138/4 2023 3+4 Q Tax
277/11 138/10 2023 3+4 Q Tax
280/9 145/2 2023 3+4 Q Tax
403/11 229/1 2023 3+4 Q Tax
409/6 242/1 2023 3+4 Q Tax
409/7 242/2 2023 3+4 Q Tax
409/8 242/3 2023 3+4 Q Tax
409/9 242/4 2023 3+4 Q Tax
409/10 242/5 2023 3+4 Q Tax
409/11 242/6 2023 3+4 Q Tax
409/12 24217 2023 3+4 Q Tax
409/13 242/7B01 2023 3+4 Q Tax
440/5 281/2 2023 3+4 Q Tax
440/12 285/3 2023 3+4 Q Tax
452/10 304/8 2023 3+4 Q Tax
456/10 307/16 2023 3+4 Q Tax
472/1 307/23 2023 3+4 Q Tax
512/4 347/43 2023 3+4 Q Tax

Amount
$33.25

$29.87
$75.53
$152.28
$410.87
$1,315.71
$890.31
$674.23
$674.23
$745.79
$745.79
$745.79
$890.37
$571.68
$102.76
$6.04
$177.04
$110.51
$177.04
$207.99

Reason: The properties listed above were foreclosed on by the township on 6/5/2023. The remaining
3 and 4" quarter 2023 taxes should be cancelled as uncollectible. These properties are owned by

Aberdeen Township and are tax exempt as of the 2024 tax year.
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