

Township of Aberdeen
Report of Taxes Uncollectible

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:4-91.1, the collector shall submit to the governing body on or before May 1st annually, a list of uncollectible taxes for cancellation.

The tax collector has identified the following taxes as uncollectible:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Page/Line</u>	<u>Block/Lot</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Township of Aberdeen	263/5	120/7	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$33.25
Township of Aberdeen	273/5	133/23	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$29.87
Township of Aberdeen	277/5	138/4	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$75.53
Township of Aberdeen	277/11	138/10	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$152.28
Township of Aberdeen	280/9	145/2	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$410.87
Township of Aberdeen	403/11	229/1	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$1,315.71
Township of Aberdeen	409/6	242/1	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$890.31
Township of Aberdeen	409/7	242/2	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$674.23
Township of Aberdeen	409/8	242/3	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$674.23
Township of Aberdeen	409/9	242/4	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$745.79
Township of Aberdeen	409/10	242/5	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$745.79
Township of Aberdeen	409/11	242/6	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$745.79
Township of Aberdeen	409/12	242/7	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$890.37
Township of Aberdeen	409/13	242/7 B01	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$571.68
Township of Aberdeen	440/5	281/2	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$102.76
Township of Aberdeen	440/12	285/3	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$6.04
Township of Aberdeen	452/10	304/8	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$177.04
Township of Aberdeen	456/10	307/16	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$110.51
Township of Aberdeen	472/1	307/23	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$177.04
Township of Aberdeen	512/4	347/43	2023 3+4 Q Tax	\$207.99

Reason: The properties listed above were foreclosed on by the township on 6/5/2023. The remaining 3rd and 4th quarter 2023 taxes should be cancelled as uncollectible. These properties are owned by Aberdeen Township and are tax exempt as of the 2024 tax year.